
Programme 2025 Season  

Jan 6 Monday Waikare (m) 

Jan 09 Thursday Te Awamutu (m) 

Jan14 Tuesday Te Kowhai (m) 

Jan 20-24 Mon-Frid 

FOG  Festival of Golf)(4 Courses  Mon-Ngaruawahia, Tue-Morrinsville, 

Wed -Rest Day, Thur-Waikare 

Fri-Pirongia (Final) 

Jan-22 Wednesday  Rest Day 

Feb 3 Monday Thames -Rd 1 Pennants 

Feb 10 Monday Tahuna (m) Coromandel Shield 

March ? Monday Mercury Bay (m)   X 

April  28 Monday  BAY / KATO Interclub @ Fairview Kati Kati 

March 21 Friday Pirongia (m)    X 

April 3rd Thursday Stewart Alexander (m)  

April 23 Wednesday Hukanui (m) 

May 6-10   A ZONE 1 Club to HOST Pennants Final 

May 22 Thursday Putaruru (m)  

June 9 Monday Te Aroha Pairs 

June 16 Monday Waihi (m) 

July 22 Tuesday Hamilton (m) 

Aug 4th Monday AGM to be held at Morrinsville (starts at 9.45am) Followed by Golf 

Aug 11 Monday  Thames (m) 

Aug 15 Friday Mangakino (m) X 

Aug 25 Monday Morrinsville (m) 

Sept 1 Monday Ngaruawahia (m)  

Sept 8 Monday Auck/Kato Interclub Hosts Hauraki  

Sept 15 Monday Paeroa (m) 

Sept 17 Wednesday Huntly (m)   

Sept 22 Monday Tirau (m)    

Sept 29 Monday Hauraki (m) 

Oct 2 Thursday Waitomo (m)    X 

Oct 6 Monday Tairua (m)   X 

Oct 7 Tuesday  Horsham Downs (m)  



Oct 8 Wednesday Tokoroa (m) 

Oct 13 Monday  Pauanui (m)     X 

Oct 20 Monday Whangamata (m) X 

Oct 31 Friday Waihi open Vets Bed R Us Tournament 

Nov 03 Monday Waikato RIVER SHLD -Cambridge 

Nov 5-6 Wed-Thur Waikato Vets Classic-HAMILTON 

Nov-10 Monday Matamata (m) 

Nov 11 Tuesday Raglan (m) 10.00 start 

Nov 17 Monday Te Aroha Christmas (m) 

Nov 20 Thursday Ngahinapouri (m) 

Nov 24 Monday Paeroa Christmas 

Nov 25 Tuesday Okoroire 

Dec 04 Thursday Walton (m) 

Dec 08 Monday WDVGA Xmas Tournament @ Venue Mercury Bay 

 

 


